Products Solutions ServicesBA01304S/00/EN/01.14
71246575
Valid as of software version:
V 01.07.00
Operating Instructions
Fieldgate FXA520/320 OPC Server
User Manual
Fieldgate

30 stime 5537 timestamp
Timestamp of cmd000 (HART)
(brings: Expanded Device Type Code, Revision
Levels, Device ID)
31 pid 5538 int Product identification number (HART)
32 dev 5539 string Device designation
33 man 5540 string Device manufacturer
34 vsts 5541 string –
35 vextsts 5542 string –
36 stsext 5543 string External module status (FXA520)
37 ctime 5544 timestamp first 000 command timestamp
No Tag Name id Type Description
1 dch - dch4 5600 -
5603 boolean 1: Process value in overview, channels 1 - 4: PV,
SV, TV and QV
2 p4 5604 float Output Value at 4.00mA Input Current (internal
sensor only)
3 p20 5605 float Output Value at 20.00mA Input Current (internal
sensor only)
4 r 5606 boolean 1: Alarm mail on sensor error
5 i - i4 5607 -
5610 boolean 1: Alarm mail on leaving limits, channels 1 - 4:
PV, SV, TV and QV
6 o - o4 5611 -
5614 boolean Alarm mail on returning to limits, channels 1 - 4:
PV, SV, TV and QV
7 si - si4 5615 -
5618 boolean 1: Send SMS on entering limits (PV)
8 so - so4 5619 -
5622 boolean 1: Send SMS on leaving limits (PV)
9 t1ch - t1ch3 5623 -
5626 string Additional text information line 1, channels 1 - 4:
PV, SV, TV and QV
Fieldgate Fieldgate FXA520/320 OPC Parameter
Endress+Hauser 15
Note!
• Parameters which are not present in connected Fieldgate are not visible on OPC Server.
• All Parameters are read only.
• If device tag is not present then OPC server uses device id to populate opc tag structure.
• If device tag contains "." (dot) in tag value,  OPC server replaces "." with "_" (underscore). I.e.
if device tag value is "4…20mA" then OPC server displays "4___20mA" on OPC Client.
10 t2ch - t2ch4 5627 -
5631 string Additional text information line 2, channels 1 - 4:
PV, SV, TV and QV
11 lo - lo4 5631 -
5634 string Low limit, channels 1 - 4: PV, SV, TV and QV
12 ll - ii4 5635 -
5638 float Low Low limit, channels 1 - 4: PV, SV, TV and QV
13 hi - hi4 5639 -
5643 float High limit, channels 1 - 4: PV, SV, TV and QV
14 hh - hh4 5643 -
5646 float High High limit, channels 1 - 4: PV, SV, TV and QV
15 alt - alt4 5647 -
5650 float Specified limit value for change channels 1-4: PV,
SV, TV and QV
16 val - val4 5651 -
5654 float last stored value
17 max - max4 5655 -
5657 float Max. value reached by process value during
operation, channels 1-4: PV, SV, TV and QV
18 min - min4 5659 -
5662 float Min  value reached by process value during
operation, channels 1-4: PV, SV, TV and QV
19 hy - hy4 5663 -
5666 float Hysteresis for re-entering limits, channels 1 - 4
20 swl - swl4 5667 -
5670 float Switching level for status display, channels 1 - 4
21 swsts - swsts4 5671 -
5674 int Text display switching status, channels 1 - 4: PV,
SV, TV and QV
22 c 5675 string –
No Tag Name id Type Description
Advanced OPC Server Configuration Fieldgate